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State of Flori’ .
Public Serbice Commission
A RECEIVED

AUD 2 0 1997

FRLE R9PY

DATE: August 19, 1997
TO: Blanca Bayo, Director of Records and Reporting

FROM: Walter D'Haeseleer, Director of Communi 5 I FPSC - Records/Reporting
Noreen Davis, Director of Legal Services ( 4~

RE:  Docket No. 970578TT, Cancellation by Florida Public Service Commission of
Certificate No. 2942 Issued to InterAmerican Telephone Co. for Violation of Rule 25-
24.480 (2), Florida Administrative Code, Records and Reports.

The following interexchange telecommunications service provider has not complied with
Order No. PSC-97-0747-FOF-TI. It has not provided staff with the information required iz Rule
25-24.480 (2), Florida Administrative Code, has not submitted its 1996 regulatory assessment
fees with statutory penalties and interest, and has not paid a $250 finc as required:

InterAmerican Telephone Co. (TI039)

Therefore, p ose the CANCEL Certificate No. 2942.
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